POINT
PARK

UNIVERSITY

Degree Requirements

Bachelor's Degree in

From

DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS

INTL

INTL
INTL
INTL
INTL
INTL
INTL
INTL
INTL

INTL

500

501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508

509

Research Methods in Security &
Intelligence Studies

Strategic Intelligence
Intelligence Operations
Target-Concentric Analysis
Threat Analysis

International Terrorism

Cyber Crime Analysis

Homeland Security
Communication and Writing for
Intelligence

Research Project

Department Chair Initials / Dean's Initials / Date

30

w W w w w w ww

MASTER OF ARTS in

INTELLIGENCE and GLOBAL SECURITY
2024-2025

Student's Name
Student's ID Number
Entrance Date
Advisor's Name

MINIMUM CREDITS FOR M.A. DEGREE 30



Program Objectives

Master of Arts in Intelligence and Global Security

Upon successful completion of this program, a student will be able to:
1. Evaluate the evolution, functions and capabilities of the combined Intelligence Community.

2. Analyze the structure, functions and capabilities of the 16 agencies that comprise the Intelligence Community and
their interrelated mission and contribution to overall national security.

3. Synthesize the intelligence collection cycle and its development into a target-centric approach for collecting,
analyzing and disseminating intelligence to policy makers.

4. Compile the primary potentials, confines and measures of tasking human, geospatial and electronic signals and ope
sources for collecting information.

5. Assay, compare and contrast traditional and non-traditional menaces to national and international security.
6. Examine the threat of cyber-criminal activity and its proliferation in the internet age.

7. Employ advanced research of a qualitative, quantitative, and/or mixed models methodology, directed at
understanding and predicting international threats and transnational criminal activity.



