

Degree Requirements

MASTER OF ARTS in INTELLIGENCE and GLOBAL SECURITY

2024-2025

Bachelor's Degree in	Student's Name
	Student's ID Number
From	Entrance Date
	Advisor's Name

DEPAR	TMENT F	REQUIF	REMENTS	30
	INTL	500	Research Methods in Security &	3
			Intelligence Studies	
	INTL	501	Strategic Intelligence	3
	INTL	502	Intelligence Operations	3
	INTL	503	Target-Concentric Analysis	3
	INTL	504	Threat Analysis	3
	INTL	505	International Terrorism	3
	INTL	506	Cyber Crime Analysis	3
	INTL	507	Homeland Security	3
	INTL	508	Communication and Writing for	3
			Intelligence	
	INTI	509	Research Project	3

Program Objectives

Master of Arts in Intelligence and Global Security

Upon successful completion of this program, a student will be able to:

- 1. Evaluate the evolution, functions and capabilities of the combined Intelligence Community.
- 2. **Analyze** the structure, functions and capabilities of the 16 agencies that comprise the Intelligence Community and their interrelated mission and contribution to overall national security.
- 3. **Synthesize** the intelligence collection cycle and its development into a target-centric approach for collecting, analyzing and disseminating intelligence to policy makers.
- 4. **Compile** the primary potentials, confines and measures of tasking human, geospatial and electronic signals and ope sources for collecting information.
- 5. Assay, compare and contrast traditional and non-traditional menaces to national and international security.
- 6. **Examine** the threat of cyber-criminal activity and its proliferation in the internet age.
- 7. **Employ advanced research** of a qualitative, quantitative, and/or mixed models methodology, directed at understanding and predicting international threats and transnational criminal activity.